YAKIMA VALLEY
AAU "SUMMER HOOP" LEAGUE "97"

Varsity Boys' South

"Final Standings"

FINAL PLACEMENT
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* Non League Game

Date
*Mon, Jun 2
*Mon, Jun 2
*Mon, Jun 2
*Tue, Jun 3
*Wed, Jun 4
*Wed, Jun 4
*Wed, Jun 4
*Thur, Jun 5
*Thur, Jun 5
*Thur, Jun 5
Mon, Jun 9
Mon, Jun 9
*Tue, Jun 10
Tue, Jun 10
Wed, Jun 11
Thur, Jun 12
Mon, Jun 16
Mon, Jun 16
Tue, Jun 17
Wed, Jun 18
Wed, Jun 18
Thur, Jun 19
Tue, Jun 24
Tue, Jun 24

Highland (+9)
Grandview (0)

Naches (-9)

Sunnyside Christian
White Swan (Sutterlict)
Kiona Benton

Selah i

Tie Broken by Tie Breaker

Winner
1 North Davis 79
2 North East Valley 103
3 North Eisenhower 88
4 South Sunnyside Christian 61
3 North Eisenhower 67
1 Central Zillah (Orange) 79
5 Central Thorp 62
1 North Davis 102
4 North Zillah (Black) 58
5 North Selah | 53
1 Grandview 66
4 Sunnyside Christian 61
6 North Wapato 93
5 White Swan (Sutterlict) 75
1 Grandview 90
6 Highland 57
6 Highland 15
7 Naches 67
4 Sunnyside Christian 64
6 Highland 56
7 Naches 58
5 White Swan (Sutterlict) 84
6 Highland 112
1 Grandview 97

Loss

ONHh W=

Less Points Scored

6 South Highland

3 South Selah Il

1 South Grandview
7 North West Valley
6 South Highland

3 South Selah Il

7 South Naches

1 South Grandview

2 South Kiona Benton

4 South Sunnyside Christian

6 Highland

3 Selah Il

7 South Naches

2 Kiona Benton

5 White Swan (Sutterlict)
7 Naches

3 Selah I

2 Kiona Benton

5 White Swan (Sutterlict)
2 Kiona Benton

1 Grandview

3 Selah i

5 White Swan (Sutterlict)
3 Selah Il

68
36
62
52
56
46
50
77
24
51
61
53
69
63
72
43

46
48
38
53
82
78
24



Tue, Jun 24 7 Naches 63

Wed, Jun 25 6 Highland 62

*Wed, Jun 25 1 Central Zillah (Orange) 49

Wed, Jun 25 7 Naches 57

Thur, Jun 26 1 Grandview 66

Mon, Jun 30 4 Sunnyside Christian 15

*Tue, July 1 2 North East Valley 108

Tue, July 1 1 Grandview 66

Wed, July 2 7 Naches 84

Wed, July 2 2 Kiona Benton 15

*Thur, July 10 5 North Selah 83

CHAMPIONS
Highland
Players Players

Clint Higginbotham Jeff Stevenson
Chris Keller Lee Hartung
David Perez Brian Sodeman

Marcus Huck
Garrett Matzke

Rob Weaver
Dustin Urquart

4 Sunnyside Christian

4 Sunnyside Christian

2 South Kiona Benton

3 Selah

2 Kiona Benton

2 Kiona Benton

5 South White Swan (Sutterlict)
4 Sunnyside Christian

5 White Swan (Sutterlict)

3 Selah Il

5 South White Swan (Sutterlict)

Players
Luke Hartung
Curt Borland

Troy Gillian
Deric Nelson

50
58
45
51
42

61

51

78

48



